



Nepal Electricity Authority

(An Undertaking of Nepal Government)

Distribution and Consumer Services Directorate Nepal Distribution System Upgrade and Expansion

Fax: 01-4153144
Phone: 01-4153145
Durbar Marg,
Kathmandu



L.D.No. 2079/80 DSUEP 19

Date: 01 Aug 2022

To,

All Prospective Tenderers

Reference To: Tender No. ICB-DCSD-2078/79-DSUEP-EIB-W3

Subject: Release of Addendum-1

It is to inform all the prospective tenderers that Addendum-1 has been released to supplement the Tender Documents for Tender No. ICB/DCSD-2078/79-DSUEP-EIB-W3 invited on 20 June 2022. All the prospective Tenderers are requested to submit their Tenders as per the Tender Documents and issued Addendum-1.

(Bijaya Sen Khadka)

Project Manager

Tender Identification No. ICB-DSCSD-2078/79-DSUEP-EIB-W3
Addendum-1

S.N.	Clause No.	Action	Existing Clause/Provision	Amended Clause/Provision
1.	Volume IIIA, Schedule No. S-1-C, C.1 Conductors, S.N. 4	Replace with	Mid-Span Joining Sleeve (Covered Conductor. Rated min 500A)	Mid-Span Joining Sleeve (Rated min 500A)
2.	Volume IIIA, Schedule No. S-2-C, C.1 Conductors, S.N. 4	Replace with	Mid-Span Joining Sleeve (Covered Conductor. Rated min 500A)	Mid-Span Joining Sleeve (Rated min 500A)
3.	Volume IIIA, Schedule No. S-1-C, C.2 Poles and accessories, Single Circuit Structure and Accessories, S.N. 6	Replace UNIT with	nos.	set
4.	Volume IIIA, Schedule No. S-1-C, C.2 Poles and accessories, Single Circuit Structure and Accessories, S.N. 22	Replace UNIT with	nos.	set
5.	Volume IIIA, Schedule No. S-1-C, C.2 Poles and accessories, Double Circuit Structure and Accessories, S.N. 6	Replace UNIT with	nos.	set
6.	Volume IIIA, Schedule No. S-1-C, C.2 Poles and accessories, Double Circuit Structure and Accessories, S.N. 22	Replace UNIT with	nos.	set



Tender Identification No. ICB-DSCSD-2078/79-DSUEP-EIB-W3
Addendum-1

S.N.	Clause No.	Action	Existing Clause/Provision	Amended Clause/Provision
7.	Volume IIIA, Schedule No. S-3-A, A. SUBSTATION, S.N. 1	Replace with	Preconstruction Survey, Hydrological Study to identify flood levels and cut/fill volume of substation, Design and Drawings of 33/11 kV substation as per the scope of the project.	Preconstruction Survey, Soil Investigation, Other Investigation Works, Hydrological Study to identify flood levels and cut/fill volume of substation, Design and Drawings of 33/11 kV substation as per the scope of the project.
8.	Volume IIB, 5 Distribution Transformers, 5.3.16 Tests, c. Tests to be witnessed by the Employer, (iv) Testing after Delivery of Goods	Replace withCost for such tests (per unit and respective ratings of distribution transformer) shall be quoted in the Price Schedule and shall be paid by the Supplier.Cost for such tests shall be included in the price of the transformer.
9.	Volume I, Section 2	Replace with	The deadline for Tender submission is Date: 9 August 2022 Time: 12:00 Hours	The deadline for Tender submission is Date: 21 August 2022 Time: 12:00 Hours
10.	Volume I, Section 2	Replace with	The Tender opening of Technical Tenders shall take place at Date: 9 August 2022 Time: 12:30 Hours	The Tender opening of Technical Tenders shall take place at Date: 21 August 2022 Time: 12:30 Hours

Tender Identification No. ICB-DSCSD-2078/79-DSUEP-EIB-W3
Addendum-1

Note: Tenderers shall use amended Volume IIIA and Volume IIIB documents for tender submission. For the easiness and references, the MS-Excel file of Price Schedules and Technical Data Sheets are provided in NEA's official website (www.nea.org.np) along with the tender notice. If the Tenderer is to submit their Price Schedules prepared in MS-Excel file, they shall ensure that the MS-Excel file is same as that of the provided hardcopy of amended Volume IIIA and IIIB. Any discrepancies shall be at the risk of the Tenderer.

